Clarendon College Drug Test Consent Form

I hereby consent to urinalysis drug testing by Clarendon College Athletic Department. I understand that urinalysis testing is required by the Athletic Department of Clarendon College and is a part of the approved policies governing the institution. The results of said test will be kept confidential and can only be viewed by the Director of Athletics, Head Coach of my sport, Assistant Coach so designated by the Head Coach, or any administrator so designated by the college.

If results of drug testing show a positive use of illegal drugs, the following disciplinary action will take place (**Disciplinary action could be more severe depending on team rules.**):

First Positive:

Will consist of discipline determined by the Head Coach and Director of Athletics.

Second Positive:

Will consist of a suspension from competition for 20% of the individuals total competition schedule. The individual will be able to continue to be involved with day to day activities but will not be allowed to travel with team.

Third Positive:

Dismissed from team and immediate loss of scholarship, with the option for dismissal from Clarendon College.

Following the First Positive Test, the individual will be tested on a regular basis and anytime testing happens for their specific sport.

To appeal a positive test, the individual will have the option to immediately go to a medical facility and have another drug test taken. The cost of this will be the individual's responsibility. If the drug test at the medical facility proves differently the college will reimburse the expense of the testing.

You are free to refuse to consent to drug testing under this program. However, upon declining participation in the testing program, you will not be eligible for a scholarship or to participate in any intercollegiate sport offered by Clarendon College. If you refuse to test for drugs as provided in the athletic policy, after initially consenting, it would be considered that you have made a decision not to participate and will forfeit your scholarship immediately.

Clarendon College, its Board of Trustees, its officers, employees and agents are hereby released from any legal responsibility or liability as a result of their compliance herewith.

Printed Name of Student Athlete

Signature of Student Athlete